



HACS-F040 Covered List Attestation Letter HCT AMERICA, INC. (TCB@hctamerica.com) 1726 Ringwood Avenue San Jose, CA 95131 TEL: +1.510.933.8848, Fax: +1.510.933.8849

Page 1 of 3

This document is electronically controlled. Hard copy documents are uncontrolled. Please check all hard copies against the controlled electronic copy to ensure validity. This document is the confidential property of HCT AMERICA, INC. It may not be forwarded or reproduced in whole or in part without written permissions from HCT AMERICA, INC.



REVISION TABLE

Rev	Description of Change	Date	Approved
0.0	Original Release	07/15/2024	QM

HACS-F040 Covered List Attestation Letter HCT AMERICA, INC. (TCB@hctamerica.com) 1726 Ringwood Avenue San Jose, CA 95131 TEL: +1.510.933.8848, Fax: +1.510.933.8849

Page 2 of 3

This document is electronically controlled. Hard copy documents are uncontrolled. Please check all hard copies against the controlled electronic copy to ensure validity. This document is the confidential property of HCT AMERICA, INC. It may not be forwarded or reproduced in whole or in part without written permissions from HCT AMERICA, INC.



FCC Part 2.909(d)(5)(i) and 2.909(d)(5)(ii) Attestations

Date: Jul 22, 2024

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 Attn: Reviewing Engineer

FCC ID: N52-SDRC-17

Statement for 47 CFR section 2.911(d)(5)(i)

ADRF KOREA, Inc. certifies that as of the date of the application the equipment for which authorization is sought is **not** "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Statement for 47 CFR section 2.911(d)(5)(ii)

ADRF KOREA, Inc. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of this application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates – see KDB 986446 Question 5) as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

Name: Hyun-Kyung, Song Title: Business Strategy Department Director Company Name: ADRF KOREA, Inc. Company Address: 5-5, Mojeon-Ri, Backsa-Myun, Icheon-City, Kyunggi-Do,South Korea Contact Phone/Email: +82-31-637-4435 / hk4464@adrftech.com

HACS-F040 Covered List Attestation Letter HCT AMERICA, INC. (TCB@hctamerica.com) 1726 Ringwood Avenue San Jose, CA 95131 TEL: +1.510.933.8848, Fax: +1.510.933.8849

Page 3 of 3

This document is electronically controlled. Hard copy documents are uncontrolled. Please check all hard copies against the controlled electronic copy to ensure validity. This document is the confidential property of HCT AMERICA, INC. It may not be forwarded or reproduced in whole or in part without written permissions from HCT AMERICA, INC.